www.EtherWAN.com OttoE Series rev. A3.01
OttoE / OttoE H Series
Industrial/Hardened Unmanaged 8-port Fast/Gigabit Ethernet Switch
Overview
EtherWAN's OttoE Series is an industrial/hardened unmanaged Gigabit Ethernet switching platform, designed for
easy deployment in harsh environments with limited space. The OttoE Series is an economic easy-to-use device,
which provides essential industrial Ethernet networking functionality.
It supports 9 to 55VDC redundant power input, and also provides relay alarm for power failure. The OttoE is

•	 PROFINET	(TG100,	TG100H),	EtherNet/IP
Product Highlights
Ordering Information
Fast Ethernet Models
TF100-0800 8-port 10/100BASE-TX Industrial Unmanaged Ethernet Switch
TF100-0602 6-port 10/100BASE-TX+2-port 100BASE SFP Industrial Unmanaged Ethernet Switch
TF100H-0800 8-port 10/100BASE-TX Hardened Unmanaged Ethernet Switch
TF100H-0602 6-port 10/100BASE-TX+2-port 100BASE SFP Hardened Unmanaged Ethernet Switch
Gigabit Ethernet Models
TG100-0800 8-port 10/100/1000BASE-TX Industrial Unmanaged Ethernet Switch
TG100-0602 6-port 10/100/1000BASE-TX+2-port 100/1000BASE SFP Industrial Unmanaged Ethernet Switch
TG100H-0800 8-port 10/100/1000BASE-TX Hardened Unmanaged Ethernet Switch
TG100H-0602 6-port 10/100/1000BASE-TX+2-port 100/1000BASE SFP Hardened Unmanaged Ethernet Switch
FanlessUL
61010
 Range of Operating Temperatures
•	 Supports	both	Industrial	and	Hardened	Grades
 SFP Connectivity
•	 Up	to	two	100/1000BASE	SFP	option
EN50121-4NEMATS2
www.EtherWAN.com OttoE Series rev. A3.02
Hardware Specifications
Interface
Ethernet
10/100BASE-TX: 8 or 6ports
10/100/1000BASE-TX: 8 or 6 ports
100BASE-SFP: 0 or 2 ports
100/1000BASE-SFP: 0 or 2 ports
LED Indicators
Per Unit: Power 1 (Green), Power 2
(Green), Fault (Red)
Per Port: Link/Activity (Green)
Alarm Contact One relay output with current 0.5A@30V
Technology
Standards
IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T
IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX/FX
IEEE 802.3az Energy Efficient Ethernet
IEEE 802.1p Quality of Service (QoS)
IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T
IEEE 802.3z 1000BASE-SX/1000BASE-LX
Forward/Filtering
Rate
14,880pps for 10Mbps
148,810pps for 100Mbps
1,488,100pps for 1000Mbps
Packet Buffer
Memory
768K bits (TF100/TF100H)
1.5M bits (TG100/TG100H)
Processing Type
Store-and-Forward
Auto Negotiation